

TRA Launch Liability Waiver Form

TO FLY AT THIS LAUNCH YOU MUST READ THE FOLLOWING, AND SIGN AT THE BOTTOM OF THE PAGE!

I THE UNDERSIGNED:

- By signing this waiver, I agree that I have read and understood the Tripoli Rocketry Association Safety Code, and rules that will apply to this launch.
- I understand that launching rockets and related activities can be dangerous with potential risks of bodily injury or death from impact or, burns
- I also agree to report any violations of the Tripoli Rocketry Association's safety code or any unsafe condition to the launch officials.
- I acknowledge that I have the necessary experience and training to operate high-power rockets at my current level of certification.
- I agree to hold harmless the Tripoli Rocketry Association Inc. and the launch site landowner for any liability resulting from my participation and actions of others at this rocket launch including any bodily injury.

I THE UNDERSIGNED:

- (1) Expressly assume all the risks of participating or spectating in this launch, including risk of damage, personal injury, or death.
- (2) Agree to exercise the utmost care in pursuit of my activities at this launch.
- (3) Will make no claim(s) against the landowner or Tripoli Rocketry Association.
- (4) Will make no claim(s) against the TRIPOLI LAS CRUCES club.
- (5) Will make no claim(s) against any member of the TRIPOLI LAS CRUCES club.

PRINT NAME		
SIGNATURE		
MEMBERSHIP NUMBER	CERTIFICATION LEVEL	
LAUNCH SITE	DATE	
Adult/parent name and signature is required for flyers under eighteen years of age.		
ADULT/PARENT NAME		
ADI II T/PARENT SIGNATURE		